SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3546 OF 2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS & CONTAINERS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeal is admitted limited to the order passed in paragraph 61(1) of the impugned judgment, at this stage.

We are passing this order of partial admission of the appeal as, in our opinion, during the pendency of the remand, both the sides are sufficiently protected.

We direct the Competition Commission of India to decide the penalty within a period of three months from today.

In the event, a different penalty is fixed by the Competition Commission of India, the same shall be subject to the result of the present appeal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master