COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3546 OF 2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS & CONTAINERS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It appears that in the last paragraph of order dated 11th March, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.3546 of 2014, it has wrongly been mentioned "a different penalty", when, in fact, the order should have read "any penalty". Let the necessary amendment be made in the aforesaid paragraph and the same be substituted accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com