## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 21.4.2014

COURT NO. : 8
ITEM NO. : 18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4346 OF 2014 WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Haldia Precision Engineering Pvt. Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr.

.... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 53-T of the Competition Act, 2002 against the Judgment and Order dated  $20^{\rm th}$  December, 2013 passed by the Competition Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 46 of 2012 arising out of the order dated  $24^{\rm th}$  February, 2012 in Case No. 3 of 2011.

It is further submitted that there is delay of  $\underline{\bf 15}$  days in refiling the appeal and the same was condoned by Additional Registrar (1-B) on 02.04.2014

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3546 of 2014 arising out of common order was admitted by this Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2014. (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 11.03.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos 53-55 of 2014 filed against order dated 29.10.2013 in AN No. 79 of 2012 referred to on page 61 para 57 is pending and Court has directed to issue notice on 11.3.2014.(Copy of record of proceeding dated 11.3.2014 is enclosed herewith)

It is lastly submitted that matter is listed alongwith Civil Appeal No. 4280 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

...p/2

-2-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR