INDIA COURT OF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4280 OF 2014 (For prel. hearing)

CARBAC HOLDINGS LTD

(For prel. hearing)

Appellant (s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

SUPREME

UOI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4346 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal No. D11019 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

With Civil appeal No. 4242 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exparte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 4649 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

CA 4280, 4346 and Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr.Adv. 4649/2014 Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv. Mr. Sanjoy Bose, Adv. Mr. Manan Verma, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

CA 4342/2014 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv. M.M. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mr. Rajb Rath, Adv. Ms. Deepika Rajpal, Adv. Vaibhav Choukse, Adv.

CA D11019/2014 Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeals are admitted limited to the order passed paragraph 61(1) impugned judgment, at this in of the in p stage.

We are passing this order of partial admission of

the appeals as, in our opinion, during the pendency of the

remand, both the sides are sufficiently protected.

We direct the Competition Commission of We direct the Competition Commission of India to decide the penalty within a period of three months from today.

In the event, any penalty is fixed Competition Commission of India, the same shall be subject to the result of the present appeals.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala is fixed by the

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master