SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3546/2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS & CONTAINERS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 11/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.

> Mr. Sanjay Bose, Adv. Mr. Manan Verma, Adv. Mrs. Sarla Chandra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Applicant (s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This application (I.A.No.2/2014) is filed on behalf of

Respondent No.2 (Competition Commission of India) for extension of

time for compliance with order dated 11.3.2014 passed by

this

Court.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to extend

I.A.No.2/2014 is allowed. the time as prayed for. The time is

extended till 11th September, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

[O.P. SHARMA] Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.07.12

COURT MASTER 15:30:00 IST

COURT MASTER Reason: