S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6364/2014

M/S SUPER INDUSTRIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA (for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.3 in C.A. No. 6368/2014 (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.NO.3 in C.A. No. 6369/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.NO.3 in C.A. No. 6370/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 07/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr.A

Mr.Atul Nanda, Sr.Adv. Mr.Ankur Sood, Adv. Mr.Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{UPON}}$ hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Shri Atul Nanda, learned senior counsel for the applicant(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications.

Permission sought for is granted.

The

Signature Not Verified

Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as

withdrawn.

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.11.07 16:20:37 IST

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar