#### **SECTION XVII**

Matter For: 31.01.2017

R/Court No. 2 Item No. 38

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# **CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5277-5378 OF 2016** WITH **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2016.**

(Application for stay )

Competition Commission of India

...Appellant

**VERSUS** 

ECP Industries Ltd. Etc.

...Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2016, when the following Order was passed:

### "Civil Appeal No. 5277/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks. list the matter before the Hon'ble Court." **Civil Appeal No. 5278/2016** 

Await certificate of service of the sole respondent from the concerned Court. List again on 31.1.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate for the Sole Respondent has not filed the counter affidavit in Civil appeal No. 5277 of 2016 so far.

It is further submitted that certificate of service in respect of the sole Respondent from the Appellate Tribunal is still awaited in Civil Appeal No. 5278 of 2016 so far.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate.